

# Here for Good.

The BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.

in 2023

**Total Grants Awarded Since 2005** 

Year End 2023

Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable funds of the Community Foundation.

# **2023 GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS**

Brandon/Jefferson Township Historical Society **Buchanan County** City of Independence

City of Jesup

Families Helping Families of Iowa

Four Oaks Children and Family Services

Independence Public Library Foundation

**Iowa Dental Foundation** 

Jesup Community School District

Junior Achievement of Eastern Iowa

Monti Community Center

Northeast Iowa Food Bank

Operation Threshold, Inc.

Steve Brown Art Center

Westburg Township

Wildthunder Wildlife & Animal Rehabilitation Center &

Sanctuary

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at buchananccf.org.

The Buchanan County Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

# **COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP**

**Our Local Impact Committee** 

Mitchell Barnett Denise Lehman Whitney Benter **Rob Ratchford** Nate Clayberg Ben Standford, chair Mary Donlea Melissa Trumbauer Jean Gallmeyer Kristy Ward Jim Gillespie

# **OUR MISSION**

To inspire people and connect resources to enrich our communities.

You inspire us to do more for our communities and our shared values unite us in our work. Together, we are here for good.









Collaboration

**Equity** 

Leadership

**Trust** 

buchananccf.org 319-287-9106

# TOGETHER, WE ARE HERE FOR GOOD

## 1. ESTABLISH A FUND

We'll work with you to match your giving and passions, and create a giving plan that meets your charitable and financial goals. There are many fund options, including establishing a named donor advised fund that allows you to support the causes you love during your lifetime.

# 2. GIVE TO A FUND

Gifts of any size can be made to funds already established with the Community Foundation. Your generosity can support the grantmaking of your local foundation through a gift to their impact fund or find one of our hundreds of funds supporting nonprofits in our region.

## 3. LEAVE A LEGACY

Your generosity can go on forever when you establish a planned gift. We work with you and your advisor to find giving solutions that leave a legacy and meet your family's financial goals.

Go to **buchananccf.org** to learn more about how you can make an impact on your community.

# **FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION**

Aurora Community Foundation Quasi Endowment Fund Aurora Community Fund

Buccaneer Foundation Inc. Endowment Fund

Buccaneer Foundation-Light the Sky Fund

**Buchanan County Community Impact Fund** 

**Buchanan County Endowment Fund** 

**Buchanan County Expendable Fund** 

Denise A. Smock Memorial Fund

Edna Mae and Don Adams Community Impact Fund

Edna Mae and Don Adams Designated Fund

Edna Mae and Don Adams Fund Benefiting Quasqueton

**Cemetery Association** 

Edna Mae and Don Adams Scholarship Fund

Ellen Gaffney Scholarship Fund

Eric and Catherine Smith Quasi Endowment Fund

Fairbank Community Alliance Fund

Friends of Fontana Park Endowment Fund

Friends of Fontana Park Quasi Endowment Fund

Gladys and Clare Sloan Fund

Gladys M. and Norman Clare Sloan Scholarship Fund

**Greenley Family Charitable Fund** 

Independence Area Food Pantry Endowment Fund - Quasi

Jesup Community School FFA Scholarship Fund

Jon Holland Impact Indee Endowment Fund

**LACES Endowment Fund** 

Littleton Cemetery Association Quasi Endowment Fund

Mustang Foundation, Inc. - The Leytze Family Fund

Mustang Foundation, Inc. Fund (Endowment)

The Steve Brown Art Center Fund

Go to buchananccf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.



here for good.

We are inspired by the generosity and commitment of people and organizations who love their community. It is our honor to work with all our partners in creating communities where all people have the opportunity to thrive. It is only because of people like you that we can do more for the people and communities we serve.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613